GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3299
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29/03/2023

STRONG RURAL ROAD NETWORK
3299 SHRI NEERAJ DANGI:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

@) State-wise details of habitations connected with paved roads under PMGSY during the
last three years;

(b) the total number of kilometres of roads upgraded during the said period to strengthen the
road network and improve traffic in Rajasthan; and

(© the details of the funds spent by Government during the said period for completing this
work?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)

(@) The State/UT-wise details of habitations connected with all-weather road under the Pradhan
Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last three years are given at Annexure.

(b) The length of road upgraded during the last three years under PMGSY in the State of
Rajasthan is given below:-

( Road length in Km)

Year Road Length Upgraded
2019-20 13
2020-21 1,845
2021-22 3,245

(c) The details of expenditure incurred, including Central and States Shares, by the State of
Rajasthan towards implementation of various interventions/verticals of PMGSY during last three
years are given below:-

(Rs. in crore)

Year Expenditure incurred
2019-20 289.11
2020-21 492.13
2021-22 1,452.62
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to point (a) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question N0.3299 for

reply on 29.03.2023

State/UT-wise details of Habitations connected during last three years under PMGSY

Habitations Connected
> No State/UT Name 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22
Andaman And Nicobar Islands

1 (UT) 0 6 0
2 Andhra Pradesh 65 43 43
3 Arunachal Pradesh 21 14 29
4 Assam 1,681 837 72
5 Bihar 510 468 300
6  |Chhattisgarh 518 205 89
7 Goa 0 0 0
8 Gujarat 0 1 0
9 Haryana 0 0 0
10 |Himachal Pradesh 94 90 62
11 JJammu And Kashmir 146 119 114
12 [Jharkhand 277 46 8
13 |Karnataka 2 0 0
14  |Kerala 0 0 0
15 |Madhya Pradesh 194 92 16
16  |Maharashtra 29 28 6
17  |Manipur 23 18 10
18 |Meghalaya 29 7 47
19  |Mizoram 2 64 11
20  |Nagaland 0 0 1
21  |Odisha 256 269 208
22 |Puducherry (UT) 0 0 0
23 |Punjab 0 0 0
24  [Rajasthan 19 6 2
25  |Sikkim 4 5 11
26  [Tamil Nadu 0 0 0
27  [Tripura 12 30 13
28 |Uttar Pradesh 0 2 0
29 |Uttarakhand 154 144 150
30 |West Bengal 81 67 23
31 [Telangana 28 27 0
32 |Ladakh (UT) 2 0 0

Total 4,147 2,588 1,215
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